Project No.  
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE


Document 00940

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE / WCD No. ________     

PROJECT:  


CONTRACT No.:  

PROJECT No.:   

TO:
[Contractor’s Company Name] 

Contractor and  
[Contractor’s Address]

Address for Written Notice



REFERENCE RFIs/RFPs:  

You are hereby directed to make the following changes in the Work, as described below and specified or shown on attachments, if applicable.

1.01
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES


A.
Brief description of changes in the Work:
 


B.
Justification for change(s):
 

1.02
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS


A.
Contract Price (Check one):

[
]
Lump sum [increase / decrease] of $
.


[
]
Unit Price of $
 per 
.


[
]
As provided in subparagraph 
 of General Conditions.


[
]
As follows:



B.
Contract Time:  Contract Time is proposed to [be adjusted / remain unchanged].  Proposed adjustment, if any, is [an increase / a decrease] of _____ days.

1.03
NOTICE TO PROCEED BY THE CITY 

Signature by City Engineer indicates notice to proceed to Contractor for the described work and outlines proposed method of adjustment in Contract Price and Contract Time.
Project Manager
Date
[Intermediate Authority, if needed]
Date
[Intermediate Authority, if needed]
Date
City Engineer
Date
1.04 ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR



Signature by Contractor indicates Contractor's agreement with the above proposed adjustments in Contract Price and Contract Time. 

Contractor Signature and Title

Date
END OF DOCUMENT

cc:
[Design Consultant], [Owning Dept. Director], [Other Copy Addees], [File(s)]

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
WCD No. 

Contract No.:  

Proj. No.:  D846


 


[image: image1.wmf]1.01        CONTRACT PRICE SUMMARY

DOLLAR AMOUNT

PERCENT

     A.       Original Contract Price

$1,000,000.00 

100.00%

     B.       Previous Change Orders

$0.00 

0.00%

     C.       This Work Change Directive

$0.00 

0.00%

     D.       Revised Contract Price

$1,000,000.00 

100.00%

     E.       Projected Contract Modifications*

     F.       Projected Contract Price



[image: image2.wmf]Monday, 

September 30, 2002

1.02          CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY

A.        Original Contract Time

180

Days

Friday, 

March 28, 2003

B.        Previous Change Orders

0

Days

Friday, 

March 28, 2003

C.        This Work Change Directive

0

Days

D.        Revised Contract Time

180

Days

Friday, 

March 28, 2003

E.        Projected Contract Modifications*

F.        Projected Contract Time

                                  Date of Commencement of the Work:

COMPLETION DATE

  DURATION


1.03 TOTAL VALUE OF INCREASES OUTSIDE OF GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK


A.
Including this Work Change Directive, the following table is provided to track conditions related to Paragraph 7.1.2.3 of Document 00700 - General Conditions.

	WCD & C.O. Nos.
	AMOUNT ADDED
	PERCENT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE

	[1]
	[$0.00]
	[0%]

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	TOTALS
	$0.00
	0.0%


* Based on approved WCDs not yet included in Change Orders and Change Orders not yet issued.

END OF SUMMARY

 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

  1.
Paragraph 1.01:  Insert (A) Original Contract Price, (B) cost of previous Change Orders and (C) cost of this WCD in the price summary block.  Other amounts and percentages in block are calculated by formula except projected amounts on last two lines.  Fill in these lines, based on approved WCDs not yet included in Change Orders and Change Orders not yet issued.
  2.
Paragraph 1.02:  Insert Date of Commencement of Work (from Notice to Proceed), (A) original Contract Time, (B) additional days added from previous Change Orders and (C) days required for this WCD in the time summary block.  Other days and dates in block are calculated by formula except projected amounts on last two lines.  Fill in these lines, based on approved WCDs not yet included in Change Orders and Change Orders not yet issued.
  3.
Paragraph 1.03 A:  Project Manager will provide information from all previous Change Orders and WCDs for this table (i.e. number, amount and percentage of Original Contract Price) so that it can be determined if Council Action is necessary.  NOTE:  The conditions of Paragraph 7.1.2.3 of Document 00700 - General Conditions may make Council Action necessary even if funding is already available and even if the 5% contingency threshold has not yet been reached.
00940-1
02-01-08

_1131367318.xls
Sheet1

		1.01        CONTRACT PRICE SUMMARY		DOLLAR AMOUNT				PERCENT

		A.       Original Contract Price		$1,000,000.00				100.00%

		B.       Previous Change Orders		$0.00				0.00%

		C.       This Work Change Directive		$0.00				0.00%

		D.       Revised Contract Price		$1,000,000.00				100.00%

		E.       Projected Contract Modifications*

		F.       Projected Contract Price






_1131368006.xls
Sheet1

		Date of Commencement of the Work:								2		Monday,		September 30, 2002

		1.02          CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY		DURATION								COMPLETION DATE

		A.        Original Contract Time		180		Days				6		Friday,		March 28, 2003

		B.        Previous Change Orders		0		Days				6		Friday,		March 28, 2003

		C.        This Work Change Directive		0		Days

		D.        Revised Contract Time		180		Days				6		Friday,		March 28, 2003

		E.        Projected Contract Modifications*

		F.        Projected Contract Time






